be resolved to the satisfaction of the Guild within 90 days, then, upon a further 30 
days' written notice to the Employer, the Employer shall cease to offer stipends to 
reserves. 

2.2. Employee Definitions 

2.2.1. Regular Full-Time Employee - An employee regularly scheduled to work an 
average of one hundred seventy-three and three tenths (173.3) hours per month and who 
has completed the twelve (12) month probationary period. 

a) The Sheriff has the discretion to authorize individual(s) who laterally transfer and 

are subsequently hired as a regular full-time (Section 2.2.1) employee (to include

[...]

outside the scope of actual salaries and benefits set forth in the current Collective 
Bargaining Agreement. 

e) Such employee(s) shall have a benefit accrual date assigned to them for the 
specific provisions set forth above. 

2.2.2. Regular Part-Time Employee - An employee regularly scheduled to work less 
than one hundred seventy-three and three tenths (173.3) hours per month and who has 
completed the twelve (12) month probationary period. 

2.2.3. Probationary Employee -An employee regularly scheduled to work either full or 
part-time who has not yet completed the twelve (12) month probationary period.

[...]

Working Out of Classification 

6.4.1. An employee assigned to work out of classification, in a higher paid classification, for 
more than three (3) hours of a work day shall be compensated for all hours worked in that 
higher classification at a rate of one hundred five percent (105.0%) of the employee's basic 
rate of pay. 

6.4.2. An employee who is assigned to work out of classification for more than thirty (30) 
consecutive calendar days shall receive compensation and benefits, pertaining to such 
higher classification.

[...]

7.6  Sick Leave 

7.6.1  With each month of completed continuous employment with Employer, sick 
leave with pay shall be accrued by each full-time employee at the rate of eight (8) 
hours. When an employee has accrued sick leave in excess of one thousand three 
hundred twenty (1320) hours at the end of the calendar year, the employee's accrued 
sick leave shall revert to one thousand three hundred twenty (1320) hours as of the 
first (1st) day of January of each calendar year. Part-time employees shall accrue 
monthly sick leave in the same manner as set forth above, except that a part-time 
employee's monthly accrual of sick leave shall be reduced in proportion to the number